LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF ALBERTA
Member EDR 2022-23
012 - Calgary-Foothills - MLA Jason Luan
For Expenses Processed Jan 1 - Mar 31, 2023

Budget

Reimbursed
This Qtr

Reimbursed
To-Date

|Financial Reporting - $ (Receipts attached)

Transportation
Fuel and Minor Maintenance - $
MLA Parking Cap-$
Other Travel - Parking - $
Member Travel (ovemight stay in constituency) - $
Taxi, Bus Travel - $
Vehicle Lease/ Rental (Edmonton or Calgary unlimited) - $
Member Travel (Meal Per Diems) - $

Accommodation
Edmonton Accommodation Allowance ($23,160.00/yr max)
Travel Accommodations Allowance
Travel Accommodations Allowance (days; 10 max) - NF

Other
Hosting - $
Event Tickets Disclosable - $

$900.00

$23,160.00

100

$63.33

$1.103.28

$11,580.00

$985.26

$63.33

$2.727.29

$23,160.00
$247.50
20

$1.170.26

|Non-FinanciaI Reporting

Use of Private Automobile (50.5 cents per km)
Constituency Travel MLA (KM) - NF
Constituency Travel Staff (KM) - NF

Total Constituency Travel (KM) - NF

Special Trips (5 trips per year) - NF

Travel To and From the Capital
Travel by Air, Bus or Train (Unlimited Trips) - NF
Use of a Private Automobile (52 trips per year) - NF

Other Travel
Vehicle Rental (5 Days maximum anywhere in Alberta) - NF

$ - Reported on CAD dollar amount of actual expense

NF - Reported based on number of frips, number of kilometres, or number of days

Budget reported is the maximum annual amount that may be claimed

GST is not included in the $ amounts as the Legislative Assembly is GST/HST - exempt

Note

Expenses are reported in the Quarter the expense is reimbursed and not necessarily the Quarter the expense was incurred.

The reader should take this into account when reviewing the disclosure

35,000.0

100 0

1000

35,000.0

50

520

50

1000

1000



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
ME24869 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description Multiple Parking Charges
Member Name Jason Luan
Claimant Jason Luan
it Member Parking .
Edpensa Cafegory Other MLA Parking Cap = $5.24 + GST
11:32 w T ()

{D A

Dear ParkPlus User:

Attached is the report you have
requested.

Should you have questions about this
information or require further assistance,
please contact us..

Sincerely,
Calgary Parking Authority

@ Account Activity Report

2021-Nov-1 to 2021-Nov-30 As of: Mar 28, 2022, 4.09 PM
Requested by: Jason Luan

Now 27, |Parking from 2021.11.27 12:05 pm

2021 |0 2021-11-28 06:00 amCPA Lot 2.
120 15 Av NW

& B R ]

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me
or on my behalf.

ME24869 Page 4 of 8



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
%,% & ME24869 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description Multiple Parking Charges
Member Name Jason Luan
Claimant Jason Luan
Expense Category Member Parking .
Other MLA Parking Cap = $23.81 + GST
11:22 ol T @)
< Mail

Account Activity Report
2022-Sep-1 to 2022-Sep-30

As of: Feb 17, 2023, 11:22 AM
Requested by: Jason Luan

Description | Parking from 2022-09-26
08:40 am to 2022-09-27
05:00 amICPA Lot 28:
455 6th St SW

Nickname | [N

Location 9028

Debits [

Credits

Parking
Cost

Balance 7 -

Date Sep 26, 2022
Description

AA & m-cpa.parkplusca &

< h M ©

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me
or on my behalf.

ME24869 Page 7 of 8



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
ME24869 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description Multiple Parking Charges
Member Name Jason Luan
Claimant Jason Luan
Expense Category Member Parking .
Other MLA Parking Cap = $20.95 + GST
11:32 w! T @m)

{ D AV

Bl Y ""ws 1 wpwee s N B s N NT N

I@ To: Jason Luan P >

Account activity report

Dear ParkPlus User:

Attached is the report you have
requested.

Should you have questions about this
information or require further assistance,
please contact us..

Sincerely,
Calgary Parking Authority

@ Account Activity Report

2022-Feb-1 10 2022 Feb-28 Asof: Mar 28, 2022, 4:10 PM
Requested by: Jason Luan

Feb 16, |Parking from 2022-02-36 01:27 pm
2022 |t 20220217 06:00 amiCPA Lot
60: 727 1 St SE

& B R ]

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me
or on my behalf.

ME24869 Page 3 of 8



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
%,% & ME24869 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description Multiple Parking Charges
Member Name Jason Luan
Claimant Jason Luan
Expense Category Member Parking A
Other MLA Parking Cap = $6.67 + GST
< ol T -
< Mail

Account Activity Report
2023-Feb-1 to 2023-Feb-17

As of: Feb 17, 2023, 11:23 AM
Requested by: Jason Luan

Date Feb 16, 2023

Description | Parking from 2023-02-16
06:51 pm to 2023-02-17
06:00 amIThe Jubilee:
1415 14 Ave NW

Nickname | [ NG

Location 8370

Debits | [N

Credits

Parking
Cost

Balance | [N

Date Feb 16, 2023
Description -

AA & m-cpa.parkplusca &

< h M ©

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me
or on my behalf.

ME24869 Page 6 of 8



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
a% & ME24869 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description Multiple Parking Charges
Member Name Jason Luan
Claimant Jason Luan
Expense Catego Member Parking B
bl ki Otver MLA Parking Cap = $6.67 + GST
s o T -
< Mail

Account Activity Report
2023-Feb-1 to 2023-Feb-17

As of: Feb 17, 2023, 11:27 AM
Requested by: Jason Luan

Date Feb 17, 2023

Description | Customer deposit =
Receipt No

Nickname

Location
Debits

Credits -

Parking
Cost

Balance | [N

Total Debits
Total Credits
Total Parking Cost | $7.00

Balance [

GST Number: 119457869

AA & m-cpa.parkplusca &

< h M ©

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me
or on my behalf.

ME24869 Page 5 of 8



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MP25184 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form

Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim
Form ID MP25184

Description December 2022 - Per-Diems

Claimant Jason Luan

Employee Number [ ]

Constituency Calgary-Foothills 12 (Jason Luan)

Date Submitted March 29, 2023

Date Received March 29, 2023

Mailing Address

B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner

ID Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) B | L | D | Subtotal | GST. Total
32597 | Dec 1, 2022 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 3957 1.98 41.55
32598 | Dec 2, 2022 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 8.76 044 9.20
32599 | Dec 4, 2022 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 19.76 0.99 20.75
32600 | Dec 5, 2022 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 3957 1.98 41.55
32601 | Dec 6, 2022 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 3957 1.98 41.55
32602 | Dec7, 2022 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 3957 1.98 41.55
32603 | Dec 8, 2022 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 3957 1.98 41.55
32604 | Dec 9, 2022 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 8.76 044 9.20
32605 | Dec 11,2022 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 19.76 0.99 20.75
32606 | Dec 12,2022 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 3957 1.98 41.55
32607 | Dec 13,2022 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 3957 1.98 41.55
32608 | Dec 14,2022 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 3957 1.98 41.55
32609 | Dec 15,2022 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 3957 1.98 41.55

41317 2068 | 43385

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MP25184

Page 1 of 1




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MP25242 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form

Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim
Form ID MP25242

Description February 2023 - Per-Diems

Claimant Jason Luan

Employee Number [ ]

Constituency Calgary-Foothills 12 (Jason Luan)

Date Submitted March 29, 2023

Date Received

March 29, 2023

Mailing Address

B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner

ID Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) D | Subtotal | GST. Total
32610 | Feb6,2023 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X 19.76 0.99 20.75
32611 | Feb7,2023 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton 19.81 0.99 20.80
32612 | Feb 27,2023 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X 19.76 0.99 20.75
32613 | Feb 28,2023 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X 39.57 1.98 4155

98.90 495 | 103.85

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MP25242

Page 1 of 1




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
MP25243 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form

Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim
Form ID MP25243

Description March 2023 - Per-Diems

Claimant Jason Luan

Employee Number [ ]

Constituency Calgary-Foothills 12 (Jason Luan)

Date Submitted March 29, 2023

Date Received March 29, 2023

Mailing Address

B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner

ID Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) B | L | D | Subtotal | GST. Total
32614 | Mar 1, 2023 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 8.76 044 9.20
32615 | Mar 5, 2023 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X 19.76 0.99 20.75
32616 | Mar 6, 2023 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 3957 1.98 41.55
32617 | Mar7,2023 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 3957 1.98 41.55
32618 | Mar 8, 2023 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 3957 1.98 41.55
32619 | Mar9, 2023 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 3957 1.98 41.55
32620 | Mar 12,2023 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X 19.76 0.99 20.75
32621 | Mar 13,2023 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 3957 1.98 41.55
32622 | Mar 14,2023 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 3957 1.98 41.55
32623 | Mar 15,2023 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 3957 1.98 41.55
32624 | Mar 16,2023 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 3957 1.98 41.55
32625 | Mar 19, 2023 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X 19.76 0.99 20.75
32626 | Mar 20,2023 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 3957 1.98 41.55
32627 | Mar 21,2023 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 3957 1.98 41.55
32628 | Mar 22,2023 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X 8.76 044 9.20
32629 | Mar 26, 2023 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X 19.76 0.99 20.75
32630 | Mar 27,2023 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 3957 1.98 41.55
32631 | Mar 28,2023 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 3957 1.98 41.55
32632 | Mar 29, 2023 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X 19.81 0.99 20.80

591.21 2959 | 620.80

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MP25243

Page 1 of 1




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
%Q% “» & MR24656 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form

arsmun ™

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form ID MR24656

Description Temporary Accommodation

Claimant Jason Luan

Employee Number I

Constituency Calgary-Foothills 12 (Jason Luan)

Date Submitted March 2, 2023

Date Received March 5, 2023

Mailing Address -

Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
October 2022 1930.00
Grand Total 1930.00

[ offce Use Oy I

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge

that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this
amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR24656 Page 2 of 2



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
%Q% “» & MR24657 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form

arsmun ™

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form ID MR24657

Description Temporary Accommodation

Claimant Jason Luan

Employee Number I

Constituency Calgary-Foothills 12 (Jason Luan)

Date Submitted March 2, 2023

Date Received March 5, 2023

Mailing Address -

Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
November 2022 1930.00
Grand Total 1930.00

[ offce Use Oy I

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge

that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this
amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR24657 Page 2 of 2



Legislative Assembly of Alberta

%Q% o> O MR24658 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form
PRt

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form ID MR24658

Description Temporary Accommodation

Claimant Jason Luan

Employee Number I

Constituency Calgary-Foothills 12 (Jason Luan)

Date Submitted March 2, 2023

Date Received March 5, 2023

Mailing Address -

Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
December 2022 1930.00
Grand Total 1930.00

[ offce Use Oy I

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge

that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this
amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR24658 Page 2 of 2



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
%Q% “» & MR24659 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form

arsmun ™

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form ID MR24659

Description Temporary Accommodation

Claimant Jason Luan

Employee Number I

Constituency Calgary-Foothills 12 (Jason Luan)

Date Submitted March 2, 2023

Date Received March 5, 2023

Mailing Address -

Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
January 2023 1930.00
Grand Total 1930.00

[ offce Use Oy I

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge

that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this
amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR24659 Page 2 of 2



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
%Q% “» & MR24660 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form

arsmun ™

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form ID MR24660

Description Temporary Accommodation

Claimant Jason Luan

Employee Number I

Constituency Calgary-Foothills 12 (Jason Luan)

Date Submitted March 2, 2023

Date Received March 5, 2023

Mailing Address -

Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
February 2023 1930.00
Grand Total 1930.00

[ offce Use Oy I

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge

that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this
amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR24660 Page 2 of 2



Legislative Assembly of Alberta

%Q% o> O MR25067 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form
PRt

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form ID MR25067

Description Temporary Accommodation

Claimant Jason Luan

Employee Number I

Constituency Calgary-Foothills 12 (Jason Luan)

Date Submitted March 22, 2023

Date Received March 22, 2023

Mailing Address -

Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
March 2023 1930.00
Grand Total 1930.00

[ offce Use Oy I

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge

that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this
amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR25067 Page 2 of 2



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
\% 4 SE21713 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form
T

Receipt Description Constituency Arbour Lake Summer Event

Member Name Jason Luan

Claimant Lynn Liu

Expense Category Other Hosting = $152.30

. L= Memter—
HEEIEIE R I Bot tam _ofF Basikk € 1T 3€ > > »

IE DE DE I e PE PE
=201 O0<% SunrnN = YW 1= 09
ErNv RO g == [ 1 . &0
DE SIT | o~ - . OO
=2 1 OO<§ e W ] o ¥ | 2 @Y gaog = AV 4 = 2 B— N .
EnNw RO = = == = 1 .0
DEFPOsS I T == - . OO
20100 S = A4 W 2= .. D
EnN TRO Sl —F — — 1 . &S0
DE IS X N = - _ OO
= 1 OO~} = W | RYFPFPE V= g B RS —
| = ) ITRO — EE c 1 . &0
DE EES XN i b P < o ]
= = 12099
T OO03=2 (PN) ERMEL O4 A g —
P e e Pk P e ek e > »e »< RO ‘C(_)\_Jl'\f T D %€ . < »< PE 3E€ 7€ PE Dk € DC P >u >u >u
SUBTOTAL 1S=2_3=0
T A O _ OO
e v > P T OT /&L Z T ——— . S . £ - .
S, T s ITNTERA FL . —AasH DEFs—SuaL_ 7
REF ERE NCE i = ii01 OO 1T 35020 —
ARl TH - 202208 " O<% 19 = OSSO
Trmaivo i o e Neasmibser— = OO<33022
FPurrchiarse Sy Ty ter—ac =
mieleleleolaleo b rargs el e
i Slelelslielal-lslele] ¥
OO RAPFFFROVED s T HAaNK O OO 1
AMOoOuUNT - BB . O
TMFPFORTANT — e taim Th i1 s o3
F o ~scacar— reccor - cds
CuUS  TOMER OO
T ter—ac R o= { & |
CHANGE OO0
T OT AL NUMBER OF X TEmMmMs — = B — 1T 0O
St e IS S —H IS OO0 s O = D S =3 =+ 7 T0O0O2=2
| [f? 1] i ! BR I
RTIR o O
22O0SaAa30C0—"0-3S 1l 220=m0 91 205
O3 - T 022 Name = Col lesm D
T P o= v w < T s
F— R e v = CC > sve = B =3 == 1A - =

G — GST P—PsST
GsST T2 33 76Ea=S29RT

Whse : 53 T or—mm = <% T = 32551 OF = 1TO2

Taota 1l BOB X tem Covsry t+ -_ 10O

X T em= Sold: O
J = 022" OE 0O = TS99 - O

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE21713 Page 2 of 4




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
%,% & SE25043 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description Volunteers New Year - Meet &amp; Greet

Member Name Jason Luan

Claimant Lynn Liu

Expense Category Other Hosting = $50.00

/ \L’S
PIZZA =~ SILAKHOUSE
€SI 18588

AL S PIZZA
735 RANCHLANDS BLVD NW #4
CALGARY, AB T3G 3A9
4032412555

Holiday Hours

Dec 24 Noon - 93:00pm
Dec 25 CLOSED

Dec 26 Noon - 9:00pm
Cashier: EMAD SALEH

Transaction 420317

Total $45.00
Tip $5.00
CREDIT CARD SALE $50.00
VISA

Retain this copy for statement
validation

04-Jan-2023 1:01:47PM

$50.00 | Method: CONTACTLESS
ey
Reference iD: 300400577332
Auth ID:

M‘D- ********0883

AID: A0000000031010
AthNtwkNm: VISA

NO CARDHOLDER VERIFICATION

Thank You So Much For Your
Support

New Website;
www_alspizzasteak.ca

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my

staff or on their behalf.

SE25043

Page 2 of 2




e’

Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SE25194 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description I ood + Supplies

Member Name Jason Luan

Claimant Byron Price .

Expense Category Other Hosting = $630.00

/ \L’S
PIZZA =SIEAKHOBSE
€57 1908

AL'S PIZZA
735 RANCHLANDS BLVD NW #4
CALGARY, AB T3G 3A9
4032412555

Hollday Hours

Dec 24 Noon - 9:00pm
Dec 25 CLOSED

Dec 26 Noon - 9:00pm
Cashier; EMAD SALEH

Transaction 421668

Total $630.00
CREDIT CARD SALE $630.00
VISA

Retain this copy for statement
validation

13-Mar-2023 11:15:03AM
$630.00 | Method: EMY
VISA CREDIT

BYRON PRICE

Reference ID: 307200590201
AuthiD:

MID ﬁitt:iﬂ*O&&B

AID: AC000000031010
AthNtwkNm: VISA

PIN VERIFIED

Thank You So Much For Your
Support

New Website;
www.alspizzasteak.ca

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE25194

Page 4 of 5



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SE25194 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description

I Food + Supplies

Member Name

Jason Luan

Claimant

Byron Price

Expense Category

Other

Hosting = $40.23

KA SUPERSTORE
RCSS 1575 -(5251 Country Hills Blvd. .N.¥.)
(403-241-4058)

Big on Fresh, Low on Price

21-GROC

(906038366058  PC SPRING WATER mRy

99%2.79 25.11
BEV. RECYCLING FEE

98%0.48 4.32
DEPOSIT 1

9881.20

SUD IUTRL
6=65T 5%

TOTAL

- @ 5.000%

BLOBAL PAYNENTS MERCHANT # 4131405
Superstorg %
5251 Country Hills Blud NW

lgary AB

Calg
STORE 01575 REG 14

SLIP # 127700

QEISINJHIS COPY FOR VUU%&EEEEDS
urcha

CARD # nigxxunx- EXP xx/xx

VISA CREDIT

REF 2 ISO/ACI  RESP
963001001067 00 001
AID: A0000000031010

1S1 7800

TUR 8000001000

DATE TINE__ AWOUNT
03/09/2023  18:16:33 s
VERIFIED BY PIN

APPROVED

Na Signaturs Required

CREDIT TN ' [

You could have earned at )sast 980
X .PC Optioun points with &
PC Financial Wastercard or PC Woney Account,
Learn nore at pcfinancial.ca

X * X ¥ % $3942943 4

BST 8 12223-5322 R100Q)
THAKK YOU FOR SHOPPING(RC SUPERSYORE)
RANAGER NANE: Darcy

2023/03/03  Diana 279 14 1277 19:16
x XXX X kv Eid

TELL US HOW WE DID TODAY! YISIT

WUY. STOREOPTNION.CR OR CALL

-800-531-2928. WI 2 MHO|

PRIZES OF i MILLION PC OPTIKUN POINTS
IN PC 81 $
WUW.STOREOPINION.CR FOR FULL
£ $ 01578

3 STORE :
CODE; 030823 191614 1277 01575
BRRRER KRS LR R XA HRAN R

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my

staff or on their behalf.

SE25194

Page 5 of 5



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
\% 4 SE25041 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Office supplies - water and coffee

Receipt Description

Member Name Jason Luan

Claimant Lynn Liu .

Expense Category Other Hosting = $48.17 + GST

Walmart >;<
[ HOW DID WE DO TODAY?

Complete our short customer survey at l

| SURVEY.WALMART.CA
fora monthly chance

WIN

1of 3 $1000 GIFT CARDS

Rules and regulations apply. See comtest nules for detaiks.

STORE 3011
5005 NORTHLAND DR N U
CALGARY, AB
T2L 20
403-247-8585
ST4 03011 OP# 009048 TE# 48 TR¥ 06305
NABOB FINE G 060200107760

1 000 gr B $16.97 /ar $16 97 D
MAX CFFEE 066188050920 $8.97 0
PERRIER LMN 074780447290 $9.27 J
AB BEV CRF 400306352220 $0 18 H
AB DEP. 60 681131710670 $0 60 H
NPL WATER 068274000140

1.000 ml @ $2.97 /ml $2.97 D
ARB BEV CRF 400306352350 $0 72 H
AB DEPOSIT 681131710830 $2 40 H
NPL WATER 068274000140

1.000 mi B $2,97 /ml $2.97 D
AB BEV CRF 400306352350 $0.72 H
AB DEPOSIT 681131710830 $2 40 H

SUBTOTAL $48 .17

GST  5.0000 % $0.46
TaTAL $48 63

MCARD TEND $48 63
CHANGE DUE $0 00

HASTERCARD *x%x wxxx saxa
$498 63 TOTAL PURCHASE

APPROVAL #

RRN # 302000685167

AID ACOC0000041010

TC 5285902E0DC549B5E
TERMINAL ID WMTUP00&307
#No Signature Required

01/19/23 17:38:36

GST/HST 137466199 RT 0001
QST 1016561356 TQ 0007
4 ITEMS SOLD &
TCH 4367 7598 5269 8892 1815
Y 0T 1 000

01/19/23 17:38:41

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my

staff or on their behalf.

SE25041

Page 2 of 4



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SE25061 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description Office supplies

Member Name Jason Luan

Claimant Wendy Jin Zhan

Expense Category Other Hosting = $64.56

NW Calgary #543
11588 Sarcee Trall NW

~ Calgary, AB T3R 0AY

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE25061 Page 2 of 2




